PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeong Do Ryu	08/04/2009
Si Young Choi	08/04/2009
Yu Gyun Shin	08/04/2009
Tai Su Park	08/04/2009
Dong Chan Kim	08/04/2009
Jong Ryeol Yoo	08/04/2009
Seong Hoon Jeong	08/04/2009
Jong Hoon Kang	08/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	416 Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu	
Internal Address:	Suwon-si	
City:	Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12536865

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500930693

(919)854-1401 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

919-854-1400 Phone:

Email: criggs@myersbigel.com

Correspondent Name: MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 37428

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27627

PATENT

REEL: 023063 FRAME: 0098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5649-2667
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Candi L. Riggs
Total Attachments: 9 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023063 FRAME: 0099

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, Jeong-Do RYU, citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 118-2104 Samgaksan I-won Apt., Mia 6-dong, Gangbuk-gu, Seoul, Korea; Si-Young CHOI, citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 137-204 Parktown Lotte Apt., Sunac-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea; Yu-Gyun SHIN, citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 130-1401 Parktown Apt., 55, Sunac-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea; Tai-Su PARK, citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 106-301 Sinyeongtong Hyundai I Cha Apt., Banwol-dong, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea; Dong-Chan KIM, citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 118-601 Samsung Raemian Apt., Bisan 1-dong, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea; Jong-Ryeol YOO, citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 104-1502 Unam Firstvill., 616-1; Gwoldong, Osan-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea; Seong-Hoon JEONG, citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at Suite 1306 Bacjin Apt., Yangdeok 2-dong, Hoewon-gu, Masan-si, Gyeongsangnam-do, Korea; and Jong-Hoon KANG, citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 510-13, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in METHODS OF FORMING GATE ELECTRODES OF INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DEVICES HAVING PARTIALLY NITRIDATED SIDEWALLS AND DEVICES FORMED THEREBY for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been filed, or is being filed concurrently, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. We hereby authorize and request Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec, P.A., to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 12/536, 865, filed 8/6/09 the filing date and application number of said application when known or to file this Assignment concurrently with the application, and

WHEREAS, Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., a Korean corporation having a principal place of business at 416 Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have

Page 1 of 9

型却 4897229967252162103 25690864169466

ASSIGNMENT - CONTINUED

sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignce, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, promptly to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

of	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this day Aug, 200 9.
	Jeong-Do RYU (SEAL)
Witne	sed by:
Date:_	

Page 2 of 9

型 (II 以8977259G125214210G 2009086416B50C

ASSIGNMENT - CONTINUED

IN WI	TNESS WHEREC	F, I have hereunto	set my hand and s	eal on this 4th. day
*	Si-	Soung CHOI	(SEAL)	
Witnessed by:				
Date:		_		

Page 3 of 9

型目(UB972Z9961Z5Z15F103 Z6GP080416040s

98429124834944S MARTINE RESERVE DE LE RESERVE DE LE COMPANIE DE LE

ASSIGNMENT - CONTINUED

of August	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my 200/	hand and seal on this 4th day
	Yu Gyun shin	(SEAL)
Witnessed by:		
Date:		

Page 4 of 9

母康从897229961252165 20090804160405

004201246300448 MAN MER EIN MER EIN MER HEIN M From: 025389055 Page: 16/20 Date: 8/6/2009 4:36:03 AM

Attorney Docket No. 5649-2667

ASSIGNMENT - CONTINUED

of August	VHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on thisda 200	у
•	Tai-sy Park (SEAL)	
Witnessed by:		
Date:		

Page 5 of 9

單序 从897229961252152103-20090804160446

094261246900479 (編集 4) Wik # 10 (前) # ((注) (前) # 1 (ま) # 1 (1) (**2) (1)** (1) (**2) (1)** (1) (**2) (1)** (**2)** From: 025389055 Page: 17/20 Date: 8/6/2009 4:36:03 AM

Attorney Docket No. 5649-2667

ASSIGNMENT - CONTINUED

of August, 200 9.
Dong Chan KIM (SEAL)
Witnessed by:
Date:

Page 6 of 9

#UJJ897220461252162103-20690804160446

ASSIGNMENT - CONTINUED

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this 4th day of 200 9.
Jong-Ryeol YOO (SEAL)
Witnessed by:
Date:

Page 7 of 9

準備以897229961252152103 20699864160446

ASSIGNMENT - CONTINUED

IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this 4th day
of August	, 200
	Georg-Hoon JEONG (SEAL) Seong-Hoon JEONG
Witnessed by:	
Date:	

Page 8 of 9

胃13人(897279)61757162103 20090804160440

DB4281244796479

This fax was received by GFI FAXmaker fax server. For more information, visit: http://www.gfi.com

ASSIGNMENT - CONTINUED

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this _____ day of Jugan , 200 9. Jong Hoon KANG (SEAL)

Witnessed by:

Page 9 of 9

백 대 시89722961252152103 20090804160449

RECORDED: 08/06/2009

This fax was received by GFI FAXmaker fax server. For more information, visit: http://www.gfi.com